May 19, 2020

To, **BSE Limited**. Listing Department, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001. **Scrip code: 540679**

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department, "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 <u>Scrip code</u>: SMSLIFE

SUBJECT: ANNUAL DISCLOSURE UNDER REGULATION 30 (2) OF THE SEBI (SAST) REGULATIONS, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

We would like to intimate you that pursuant to Regulation 30 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 we are herewith submitting the details of the aggregate shareholding and voting rights as of the March 31, 2020 of the promoter of SMS Lifesciences India Limited (i.e. Target Company) together with persons acting in concert.

Please take the same on your records.

Yours Truly,

TVVSN Murthy (on behalf of Promoter & Promoter Groups)

<u>CC:</u> Company Secretary SMS Lifesciences India Limited Hyderabad – 500096 (RO)

Encl: A/a

Page 1 of 17

	Total	2,93,821	9.72	
			0.70	
e)	Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC.			
d)	Convertible Securities			
C)	Warrants			
	shares)	Shares)		
(d	Voting Rights (otherwise than by	(Equity		Applicable
a)	Shares	2,93,821	9.72	Not
As of N	March 31, 2020 holding of:			
			applicable	capital of TC
mentic	oned in (3) above	Shares	capital wherever	/ voting
Particu	lars of the shareholding of person(s)	Number of	share / voting	diluted share
			% w.r.t. total	% of total
	promoter group and PAC with him.			
b.	Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the	TVVSN Murth	У	
	or			
	the voting rights of the TC.			
	shares in the TC) is more than 25% of		*	
	would entitle the holder to receive			
	securities and any other instrument that			
	of shares, warrants, convertible			
	total holding (including that in the form			
u.	Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose			
C	Name of person(s) together with			
Particu	lars of the shareholder(s):			
shares	of the TC are listed	National Stoc	ck Exchange of India	a Limited.
Name	(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited.		

Name of the Target Company (TC)	SMS Lifescier	nces India Limited	
Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where	the BSE Limited.		
shares of the TC are listed	National Sto	ck Exchange of India	a Limited.
Particulars of the shareholder(s):	******		······································
a. Name of person(s) together	with		
Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)	whose		
total holding (including that in th	ə form		
of shares, warrants, conv	ertible		
securities and any other instrume	nt that		
would entitle the holder to re	eceive		
shares in the TC) is more than 2	25% of		
the voting rights of the TC.			
or			
b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member	of the Ramesh Bab	ou Potluri	
promoter group and PAC with hir	n.		
		% w.r.t. total	% of total
Particulars of the shareholding of person	s) Number of	share / voting	diluted share
mentioned in (3) above	Shares	capital wherever	/ voting
		applicable	capital of TC
As of March 31, 2020 holding of:			
a) Shares	5,18,105	17.14	Not
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by	(Equity		Applicable
shares)	Shares)		
c) Warrants			
d) Convertible Securities			
e) Any other instrument that would e			
the holder to receive shares in the	eTC.		
Total	5,18,105	17.14	

Name	of the Target Company (TC)	SMS Lifescien	ces India Limited	
Name	(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited.		
shares	of the TC are listed	National Stoc	ck Exchange of India	a Limited.
Particu	ulars of the shareholder(s):			
a.	Name of person(s) together with			
	Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose			
	total holding (including that in the form			
	of shares, warrants, convertible			
	securities and any other instrument that			
	would entitle the holder to receive			
	shares in the TC) is more than 25% of			
	the voting rights of the TC.			
	or			
b.	Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the	TVVSN Murth	y (HUF)	
	promoter group and PAC with him.			
			% w.r.t. total	% of total
Particu	ulars of the shareholding of person(s)	Number of	share / voting	diluted share
mentic	oned in (3) above	Shares	capital wherever	/ voting
			applicable	capital of TC
As of N	March 31, 2020 holding of:			
a)	Shares	1,42,190	4.70	Not
,	Voting Rights (otherwise than by	(Equity		Applicable
~)	shares)	Shares)		
C)	Warrants			
-, d)	Convertible Securities			
e)	Any other instrument that would entitle			
-,	the holder to receive shares in the TC.			
	Total	1,42,190	4.70	

SMS Lifescien	ces India Limited	
BSE Limited.		
National Stoc	ck Exchange of India	a Limited.
Suresh Babu	Potluri	
	% w.r.t. total	% of total
Number of	share / voting	diluted share
Shares	capital wherever	/ voting
	applicable	capital of TC
C 1 C 1	0.17	N1 - 1
	0.17	Not
		Applicable
Sucres)		
5,151	0.17	
	BSE Limited. National Stoc Suresh Babu Number of Shares 5,151 (Equity Shares)	National Stock Exchange of India Suresh Babu Potluri Suresh Babu Potluri Number of Shares % w.r.t. total share / voting capital wherever applicable 5,151 0.17 (Equity Shares) 0.17

Name of the Target Company (TC)	SMS Lifescien	ces India Limited	
Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited.		
shares of the TC are listed	National Stoc	ck Exchange of India	a Limited.
Particulars of the shareholder(s):			
a. Name of person(s) together with			
Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose			
total holding (including that in the form			
of shares, warrants, convertible			
securities and any other instrument that			
would entitle the holder to receive			
shares in the TC) is more than 25% of			
the voting rights of the TC.			
or			
b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the	Hima Bindu P	otluri	
promoter group and PAC with him.			
		% w.r.t. total	% of total
Particulars of the shareholding of person(s)	Number of	share / voting	diluted share
mentioned in (3) above	Shares	capital wherever	/ voting
		applicable	capital of TC
As of March 31, 2020 holding of:			
a) Shares	2,91,905	9.66	Not
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by	(Equity		Applicable
shares)	Shares)		11
c) Warrants	,		
d) Convertible Securities			
e) Any other instrument that would entitle			
the holder to receive shares in the TC.			
Total	2,91,905	9.66	

Name of the	Target Company (TC)	SMS Lifescien	ces India Limited	
Name(s) of th	he stock exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited.		
shares of the	TC are listed	National Stoc	ck Exchange of India	a Limited.
Particulars of	the shareholder(s):			
a. Name	e of person(s) together with			
Perso	ns Acting in Concert (PAC) whose			
total	holding (including that in the form			
of	shares, warrants, convertible			
secur	ities and any other instrument that			
would	d entitle the holder to receive			
share	s in the TC) is more than 25% of			
the v	oting rights of the TC.			
	or			
b. Name	e(s) of promoter(s), member of the	Talluri Annap	urna	
prom	oter group and PAC with him.			
			% w.r.t. total	% of total
Particulars of	the shareholding of person(s)	Number of	share / voting	diluted share
mentioned ir	n (3) above	Shares	capital wherever	/ voting
			applicable	capital of TC
As of March (31, 2020 holding of:			
a) share		207 202	10.15	Mat
a) Share		3,06,797 (Equity	10.15	Not
share	g Rights (otherwise than by	(Equity Shares)		Applicable
c) Warro	•	510(53)		
'	ertible Securities			
'	other instrument that would entitle			
	older to receive shares in the TC.			
		2 04 707	10.15	
	Total	3,06,797	10.15	

	of the Target Company (TC)		ces India Limited	
	(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited.	, m (1
	of the TC are listed	National Stoc	ck Exchange of Indi	a Limited.
Particu	ulars of the shareholder(s):			
a.	Name of person(s) together with			
	Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose			
	total holding (including that in the form			
	of shares, warrants, convertible			
	securities and any other instrument that			
	would entitle the holder to receive			
	shares in the TC) is more than 25% of			
	the voting rights of the TC.			
	or			
b.	Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the	Rajeswara Ro	ao Gopineedi	
	promoter group and PAC with him.			
			% w.r.t. total	% of total
Particu	lars of the shareholding of person(s)	Number of	share / voting	diluted share
mentic	oned in (3) above	Shares	capital wherever	/ voting
			applicable	capital of TC
As of N	March 31, 2020 holding of:			······································
a)	Shares	37 (Equity	Negligible	Not
b)	Voting Rights (otherwise than by	Shares)		Applicable
	shares)			
C)	Warrants			
d)	Convertible Securities			
e)	Any other instrument that would entitle			
	the holder to receive shares in the TC.			
	Total	37	Negligible	- w

Name of the Target Company (TC)	CREATENER - RECOMPANY CONTRACTOR	nces India Limited	
Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited.		
shares of the TC are listed	National Stor	ck Exchange of India	a Limited.
Particulars of the shareholder(s):			
a. Name of person(s) together with			
Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose			
total holding (including that in the form			
of shares, warrants, convertible			
securities and any other instrument that			
would entitle the holder to receive			
shares in the TC) is more than 25% of			
the voting rights of the TC.			
or			
b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the	Venkata Pra	veen Talluri	
promoter group and PAC with him.			
		% w.r.t. total	% of total
Particulars of the shareholding of person(s)	Number of	share / voting	diluted share
mentioned in (3) above	Shares	capital wherever	/ voting
		applicable	capital of TC
As of March 31, 2020 holding of:			
a) Shares	46,262	1.53	Not
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by	(Equity	escoletta ta	Applicable
shares)	Shares)		and an and a second second and a second s
c) Warrants			
d) Convertible Securities			
e) Any other instrument that would entitle			
the holder to receive shares in the TC.			
Total	46,262	1.53	

Name	of the Target Company (TC)	SMS Lifescien	ices India Limited	
Name	(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited.		
shares	of the TC are listed	National Stoc	ck Exchange of India	a Limited.
Particu	ulars of the shareholder(s):			
a.	Name of person(s) together with			
	Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose			
	total holding (including that in the form			
	of shares, warrants, convertible			
	securities and any other instrument that			
	would entitle the holder to receive			
	shares in the TC) is more than 25% of			
	the voting rights of the TC.			
	or			
b.	Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the	Hari Kishore F	Potluri	
	promoter group and PAC with him.			
			% w.r.t. total	% of total
Particu	ulars of the shareholding of person(s)	Number of	share / voting	diluted share
mentio	oned in (3) above	Shares	capital wherever	/ voting
			applicable	capital of TC
As of M	Aarch 31, 2020 holding of:			
a)	Shares	15,359	0.51	Not
b)	Voting Rights (otherwise than by	(Equity		Applicable
·	shares)	Shares)		
c)	Warrants			
d)	Convertible Securities			
e)	Any other instrument that would entitle			
	the holder to receive shares in the TC.			
	Total	15,359	0.51	

Name of the Target Company (TC)	SMS Lifescien	ces India Limited	
Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited.	********	*****
shares of the TC are listed	National Stoc	ck Exchange of India	a Limited.
Particulars of the shareholder(s):			
a. Name of person(s) together with			
Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose			
total holding (including that in the form			
of shares, warrants, convertible			
securities and any other instrument that			
would entitle the holder to receive			
shares in the TC) is more than 25% of			
the voting rights of the TC.			
or			
b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the	Gopineedi Su	udeepthi	
promoter group and PAC with him.			
		% w.r.t. total	% of total
Particulars of the shareholding of person(s)	Number of	share / voting	diluted share
mentioned in (3) above	Shares	capital wherever	/ voting
		applicable	capital of TC
As of March 31, 2020 holding of:			
a) Shares	62,500	2.07	Not
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by	(Equity		Applicable
shares)	Shares)		
c) Warrants			
d) Convertible Securities			
e) Any other instrument that would entitle			
the holder to receive shares in the TC.			
Total	62,500	2.07	

Name	of the Target Company (TC)	SMS Lifescien	ces India Limited	
Name	(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited.		*******
shares	of the TC are listed	National Stoc	ck Exchange of India	a Limited.
Particu	lars of the shareholder(s):			
a.	Name of person(s) together with			
	Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose			
	total holding (including that in the form			
	of shares, warrants, convertible			
	securities and any other instrument that			
	would entitle the holder to receive			
	shares in the TC) is more than 25% of			
	the voting rights of the TC.			
	or			
b.	Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the	Sukumari Kor	neru	
	promoter group and PAC with him.			
			% w.r.t. total	% of total
Particu	lars of the shareholding of person(s)	Number of	share / voting	diluted share
mentic	oned in (3) above	Shares	capital wherever	/ voting
			applicable	capital of TC
As of N	Aarch 31, 2020 holding of:			
•	Shares	714 (Equity	0.02	Not
b)	Voting Rights (otherwise than by	Shares)		Applicable
	shares)			
c)	Warrants			
d)	Convertible Securities			
e)	Any other instrument that would entitle			
	the holder to receive shares in the TC.			
	Total	714	0.02	

BSE Limited. National Stoc	ck Exchange of Indic	a Limited.
		a Limited.
Vamsi Krishna	a Potluri	
	% w.r.t. total	% of total
Number of	share / voting	diluted share
Shares	capital wherever	/ voting
	applicable	capital of TC
73,234	2.42	Not
(Equity		Applicable
Shares)		

Name of the Target Company (TC)	SMS Lifesciences India Limited			
Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited.			
shares of the TC are listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited.			
Particulars of the shareholder(s):				
a. Name of person(s) together with				
Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose				
total holding (including that in the form				
of shares, warrants, convertible				
securities and any other instrument that				
would entitle the holder to receive				
shares in the TC) is more than 25% of				
the voting rights of the TC.				
or				
b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the	Trilok Potluri			
promoter group and PAC with him.				
		% w.r.t. total	% of total	
Particulars of the shareholding of person(s)	Number of	share / voting	diluted share	
mentioned in (3) above	Shares	capital wherever	/ voting	
-		applicable	capital of TC	
As of March 31, 2020 holding of:				
a) Shares	78,141	2.58	Not	
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by	(Equity		Applicable	
shares)	Shares)			
c) Warrants				
d) Convertible Securities	9 - 9 - 9 - 9 - 9 - 9 - 9 - 9 - 9 - 9 -			
e) Any other instrument that would entitle				
the holder to receive shares in the TC.				
Total	78,141	2.58		

Name of the Target Company (TC)	SMS Lifescier	SMS Lifesciences India Limited			
Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited.				
shares of the TC are listed	National Sto	National Stock Exchange of India Limited.			
Particulars of the shareholder(s):					
a. Name of person(s) together with	1				
Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose	;				
total holding (including that in the form	1				
of shares, warrants, convertible	>				
securities and any other instrument tha	t				
would entitle the holder to receive					
shares in the TC) is more than 25% o	F				
the voting rights of the TC.					
or					
b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the	M/s Potluri Lo	M/s Potluri Laboratories Private Limited			
promoter group and PAC with him.					
		% w.r.t. total	% of total		
Particulars of the shareholding of person(s)	Number of	share / voting	diluted share		
mentioned in (3) above	Shares	capital wherever	/ voting		
		applicable	capital of TC		
As of March 31, 2020 holding of:					
a) Shares	8,300	0.27	Not		
	,	0.27	Applicable		
 b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares) 	(Equity Shares)				
c) Warrants	510(63)				
d) Convertible Securities					
e) Any other instrument that would entitle					
the holder to receive shares in the TC.					
			21 R		
Total	8,300	0.27			

	Total	2,13,213	7.05		
	the holder to receive shares in the TC.				
e)	Any other instrument that would entitle				
d)	Convertible Securities				
C)	Warrants				
	shares)	Shares)			
b)	Voting Rights (otherwise than by	(Equity		Applicable	
a)	Shares	2,13,213	7.05	Not	
As of A	Aarch 31, 2020 holding of:				
		5110105	applicable	capital of TC	
mentioned in (3) above		Shares	capital wherever	/ voting	
Partia	ulars of the shareholding of person(s)	Number of	% w.r.t. total share / voting	% of total diluted share	
	promoter group and PAC with him.		% w.r.t. total	07 of total	
D.	Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the	M/s Potluri Infra Projects LLP			
1_					
	the voting rights of the TC.				
	shares in the TC) is more than 25% of				
	would entitle the holder to receive				
	securities and any other instrument that				
	of shares, warrants, convertible				
	total holding (including that in the form				
	Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose				
a.	Name of person(s) together with				
i tanct					
	of the TC are listed Jlars of the shareholder(s):	National Stock Exchange of India Limited.			
	(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited.			
	of the Target Company (TC)	SMS Lifesciences India Limited			